

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 05, 2020

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
008	C22805	STRR300-249	3	KSK, LLC	\$1,269,641.00	\$1,400,000.00	110.27%	\$130,359.00
Letting Totals			3		\$1,269,641.00	\$1,400,000.00	110.27%	\$130,359.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: Contract ID: C22805
US 40A, SH 9D, SH 125A, SH 14B, GRAND & JACKSON COUNTIES

This project consists of improvements to bring existing curb ramps into compliance with PROWAG requirements. The work to be performed includes improvements to curb ramps, curb and gutter and sidewalks. Curb ramp replacements are located in various areas throughout the towns of Fraser, Granby, Hot Sulphur Springs, Kremmling, Walden and Winter Park.

A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at the Mountain Residency on February 19th, 2020 at 9:30 AM. 1198 South Adams Avenue, Silverthorne, CO 80498.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,269,641.00	90.69%	100.00%
1	1713A	KSK, LLC	\$1,400,000.00	100.00%	110.27%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$1,820,535.00	130.04%	143.39%
3	010A	NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$2,212,526.00	158.04%	174.26%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00039	Removal of Bollard	1.000 EACH	700.00000	700.00	180.00000	180.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1,228.000 SY	40.00000	49,120.00	39.00000	47,892.00	70.00000	85,960.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb	106.000 LF	25.00000	2,650.00	15.00000	1,590.00	99.00000	10,494.00
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	21.000 LF	20.00000	420.00	31.00000	651.00	102.00000	2,142.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,512.000 LF	20.00000	50,240.00	15.00000	37,680.00	31.00000	77,872.00
202-00207	Removal of Brick Pavers	659.000 SY	35.00000	23,065.00	17.00000	11,203.00	7.00000	4,613.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	389.000 SY	40.00000	15,560.00	41.00000	15,949.00	69.00000	26,841.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	757.000 SY	50.00000	37,850.00	20.00000	15,140.00	53.00000	40,121.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,116.000 SF	3.50000	3,906.00	3.00000	3,348.00	18.00000	20,088.00
202-00827	Removal of Pull Box	8.000 EACH	300.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	2,400.00	613.00000	4,904.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	250.00000	10,000.00	380.00000	15,200.00	452.00000	18,080.00
208-00090	Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	148.000 EACH	300.00000	44,400.00	290.00000	42,920.00	143.00000	21,164.00
210-00300	Reset Brick Pavers	15.000 SY	100.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	2,250.00	247.50000	3,712.50
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	30.000 EACH	400.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	15,000.00	385.00000	11,550.00
210-02804	Grinding: Sidewalk and/or Curb Ramp Repair	137.000 LF	30.00000	4,110.00	34.00000	4,658.00	25.50000	3,493.50

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH	750.00000	1,500.00	480.00000	960.00	862.00000	1,724.00
210-04025	Modify Structure	3.000 EACH	7,000.00000	21,000.00	870.00000	2,610.00	1,259.00000	3,777.00
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	3.000 EACH	400.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	535.00000	1,605.00
213-00067	Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	363.000 SF	15.00000	5,445.00	25.00000	9,075.00	9.00000	3,267.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	315.000 CY	78.66667	24,780.00	75.00000	23,625.00	176.00000	55,440.00
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	737.000 SY	75.00000	55,275.00	141.00000	103,917.00	143.00000	105,391.00
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	329.000 SY	150.00000	49,350.00	98.00000	32,242.00	144.00000	47,376.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000 LF	7.00000	3,500.00	0.50000	250.00	4.00000	2,000.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	560.000 SY	80.00000	44,800.00	94.00000	52,640.00	118.00000	66,080.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	2,123.000 SY	170.00000	360,910.00	192.00000	407,616.00	189.00000	401,247.00
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	734.000 SF	100.00000	73,400.00	128.00000	93,952.00	67.00000	49,178.00
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	46.000 LF	35.00000	1,610.00	39.00000	1,794.00	90.00000	4,140.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	457.000 LF	40.00000	18,280.00	41.00000	18,737.00	65.00000	29,705.00
609-24002	Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot)	41.000 LF	40.00000	1,640.00	43.00000	1,763.00	77.00000	3,157.00
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	13.000 LF	50.00000	650.00	47.00000	611.00	184.00000	2,392.00
613-07002	Type Two Pull Box	8.000 EACH	1,200.00000	9,600.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,245.00000	9,960.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	9.000 SF	20.00000	180.00	30.00000	270.00	39.00000	351.00
614-01572	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	17.000 LF	60.00000	1,020.00	50.00000	850.00	94.00000	1,598.00
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,600.00000	7,600.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	145.00000	5,800.00	160.00000	6,400.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00	212,551.00000	212,551.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	75.000 DAY	80.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	5,625.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	1,218.000 SF	20.00000	24,360.00	17.00000	20,706.00	19.00000	23,142.00
629-01006	Survey Monument (Type 6)	5.000 EACH	700.00000	3,500.00	195.00000	975.00	159.50000	797.50
629-01065	Survey Monument (Type 5S)	9.000 EACH	750.00000	6,750.00	195.00000	1,755.00	159.50000	1,435.50
630-00000	Flagging	1,600.000 HOUR	28.00000	44,800.00	3.00000	4,800.00	30.80000	49,280.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	175.00000	5,250.00	400.00000	12,000.00	269.50000	8,085.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	75.000 DAY	1,000.00000	75,000.00	1,400.00000	105,000.00	929.52000	69,714.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000 EACH	200.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	1,600.00	165.00000	1,320.00
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	400.000 LF	45.00000	18,000.00	60.00000	24,000.00	44.00000	17,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1713A KSK, LLC		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000 EACH	50.00000	4,200.00	5.00000	420.00	33.00000	2,772.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	55.00000	1,320.00	5.00000	120.00	44.00000	1,056.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	3,000.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,950.00000	14,850.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	150.00	1,650.00000	4,950.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	6.00000	900.00	1.00000	150.00	1.10000	165.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000 EACH	15.00000	900.00	50.00000	3,000.00	22.00000	1,320.00
Section Totals:				\$1,269,641.00		\$1,400,000.00		\$1,820,535.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,269,641.00		\$1,400,000.00		\$1,820,535.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

				(3) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00039	Removal of Bollard	1.000	EACH	850.00000	850.00				
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1,228.000	SY	50.00000	61,400.00				
202-00201	Removal of Curb	106.000	LF	22.00000	2,332.00				
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	21.000	LF	50.00000	1,050.00				
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,512.000	LF	25.00000	62,800.00				
202-00207	Removal of Brick Pavers	659.000	SY	20.00000	13,180.00				
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	389.000	SY	95.00000	36,955.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	757.000	SY	65.00000	49,205.00				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,116.000	SF	7.00000	7,812.00				
202-00827	Removal of Pull Box	8.000	EACH	380.00000	3,040.00				
203-01597	Potholing	40.000	HOUR	398.00000	15,920.00				
208-00090	Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	148.000	EACH	650.00000	96,200.00				
210-00300	Reset Brick Pavers	15.000	SY	110.00000	1,650.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	30.000	EACH	735.00000	22,050.00				
210-02804	Grinding: Sidewalk and/or Curb Ramp Repair	137.000	LF	120.00000	16,440.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

				(3) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	2.000 EACH		850.00000	1,700.00				
210-04025	Modify Structure	3.000 EACH		1,650.00000	4,950.00				
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	3.000 EACH		550.00000	1,650.00				
213-00067	Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	363.000 SF		12.00000	4,356.00				
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	315.000 CY		142.00000	44,730.00				
403-00721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	737.000 SY		150.00000	110,550.00				
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	329.000 SY		163.00000	53,627.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	500.000 LF		10.00000	5,000.00				
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	560.000 SY		135.00000	75,600.00				
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	2,123.000 SY		220.00000	467,060.00				
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	734.000 SF		145.00000	106,430.00				
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	46.000 LF		60.00000	2,760.00				
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	457.000 LF		60.00000	27,420.00				
609-24002	Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot)	41.000 LF		110.00000	4,510.00				
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	13.000 LF		200.00000	2,600.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

				(3) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
613-07002	Type Two Pull Box	8.000	EACH	2,250.00000	18,000.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	9.000	SF	65.00000	585.00				
614-01572	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	17.000	LF	120.00000	2,040.00				
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	1.000	EACH	9,500.00000	9,500.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	3,350.00000	3,350.00				
625-00001	Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000	HOUR	185.00000	7,400.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	568,865.00000	568,865.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	75.000	DAY	185.00000	13,875.00				
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	1,218.000	SF	28.00000	34,104.00				
629-01006	Survey Monument (Type 6)	5.000	EACH	1,250.00000	6,250.00				
629-01065	Survey Monument (Type 5S)	9.000	EACH	1,250.00000	11,250.00				
630-00000	Flagging	1,600.000	HOUR	46.00000	73,600.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	DAY	350.00000	10,500.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	75.000	DAY	1,150.00000	86,250.00				
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000	EACH	220.00000	1,760.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22805

				(3) 010A NORAA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80340	Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	400.000	LF	65.00000	26,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000	EACH	50.00000	4,200.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	EACH	60.00000	1,440.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	EACH	6,750.00000	20,250.00				
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000	EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000	EACH	14.00000	2,100.00				
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000	EACH	48.00000	2,880.00				
Section Totals:					\$2,212,526.00				
Contract Grand Totals					\$2,212,526.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C22805

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00039 Removal of Bollard	1.000	700.00000	180.00000 EACH	700.00	180.00	25.71%	-520.00
0010	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	1,228.000	40.00000	39.00000 SY	49,120.00	47,892.00	97.50%	-1,228.00
0015	202-00201 Removal of Curb	106.000	25.00000	15.00000 LF	2,650.00	1,590.00	60.00%	-1,060.00
0020	202-00202 Removal of Gutter	21.000	20.00000	31.00000 LF	420.00	651.00	155.00%	231.00
0025	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,512.000	20.00000	15.00000 LF	50,240.00	37,680.00	75.00%	-12,560.00
0030	202-00207 Removal of Brick Pavers	659.000	35.00000	17.00000 SY	23,065.00	11,203.00	48.57%	-11,862.00
0035	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	389.000	40.00000	41.00000 SY	15,560.00	15,949.00	102.50%	389.00
0040	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	757.000	50.00000	20.00000 SY	37,850.00	15,140.00	40.00%	-22,710.00
0045	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,116.000	3.50000	3.00000 SF	3,906.00	3,348.00	85.71%	-558.00
0050	202-00827 Removal of Pull Box	8.000	300.00000	300.00000 EACH	2,400.00	2,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	250.00000	380.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	15,200.00	152.00%	5,200.00
0060	208-00090 Erosion Control (Curb Ramp)	148.000	300.00000	290.00000 EACH	44,400.00	42,920.00	96.67%	-1,480.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C22805

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	210-00300 Reset Brick Pavers	15.000	100.00000	150.00000 SY	1,500.00	2,250.00	150.00%	750.00
0070	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	30.000	400.00000	500.00000 EACH	12,000.00	15,000.00	125.00%	3,000.00
0075	210-02804 Grinding: Sidewalk and/or Curb Ramp Repair	137.000	30.00000	34.00000 LF	4,110.00	4,658.00	113.33%	548.00
0080	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	2.000	750.00000	480.00000 EACH	1,500.00	960.00	64.00%	-540.00
0085	210-04025 Modify Structure	3.000	7,000.00000	870.00000 EACH	21,000.00	2,610.00	12.43%	-18,390.00
0090	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	3.000	400.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	1,200.00	3,000.00	250.00%	1,800.00
0095	213-00067 Rock Mulch (Weed Free)	363.000	15.00000	25.00000 SF	5,445.00	9,075.00	166.67%	3,630.00
0100	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	315.000	78.66667	75.00000 CY	24,780.00	23,625.00	95.34%	-1,155.00
0105	403-00721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	737.000	75.00000	141.00000 SY	55,275.00	103,917.00	188.00%	48,642.00
0110	412-00600 Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	329.000	150.00000	98.00000 SY	49,350.00	32,242.00	65.33%	-17,108.00
0115	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	500.000	7.00000	0.50000 LF	3,500.00	250.00	7.14%	-3,250.00
0120	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	560.000	80.00000	94.00000 SY	44,800.00	52,640.00	117.50%	7,840.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C22805

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	2,123.000	170.00000	192.00000 SY	360,910.00	407,616.00	112.94%	46,706.00
0130	608-00015 Detectable Warnings	734.000	100.00000	128.00000 SF	73,400.00	93,952.00	128.00%	20,552.00
0135	609-20010 Curb Type 2 (Section B)	46.000	35.00000	39.00000 LF	1,610.00	1,794.00	111.43%	184.00
0140	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	457.000	40.00000	41.00000 LF	18,280.00	18,737.00	102.50%	457.00
0145	609-24002 Gutter Type 2 (2 Foot)	41.000	40.00000	43.00000 LF	1,640.00	1,763.00	107.50%	123.00
0150	609-24004 Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	13.000	50.00000	47.00000 LF	650.00	611.00	94.00%	-39.00
0155	613-07002 Type Two Pull Box	8.000	1,200.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	9,600.00	12,000.00	125.00%	2,400.00
0160	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	9.000	20.00000	30.00000 SF	180.00	270.00	150.00%	90.00
0165	614-01572 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	17.000	60.00000	50.00000 LF	1,020.00	850.00	83.33%	-170.00
0170	614-72863 Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,000.00	120.00%	500.00
0180	625-00001 Construction Surveying (Hourly)	40.000	200.00000	145.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	5,800.00	72.50%	-2,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C22805

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	120,000.00000	212,551.00000 L S	120,000.00	212,551.00	177.13%	92,551.00
0190	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	75.000	80.00000	60.00000 DAY	6,000.00	4,500.00	75.00%	-1,500.00
0195	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	1,218.000	20.00000	17.00000 SF	24,360.00	20,706.00	85.00%	-3,654.00
0200	629-01006 Survey Monument (Type 6)	5.000	700.00000	195.00000 EACH	3,500.00	975.00	27.86%	-2,525.00
0205	629-01065 Survey Monument (Type 5S)	9.000	750.00000	195.00000 EACH	6,750.00	1,755.00	26.00%	-4,995.00
0210	630-00000 Flagging	1,600.000	28.00000	3.00000 HOUR	44,800.00	4,800.00	10.71%	-40,000.00
0215	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	175.00000	400.00000 DAY	5,250.00	12,000.00	228.57%	6,750.00
0220	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	75.000	1,000.00000	1,400.00000 DAY	75,000.00	105,000.00	140.00%	30,000.00
0225	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	8.000	200.00000	200.00000 EACH	1,600.00	1,600.00	100.00%	0.00
0230	630-80340 Pedestrian Barricade (ADA)	400.000	45.00000	60.00000 LF	18,000.00	24,000.00	133.33%	6,000.00
0235	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	84.000	50.00000	5.00000 EACH	4,200.00	420.00	10.00%	-3,780.00
0240	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	55.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,320.00	120.00	9.09%	-1,200.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C22805

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	9,000.00	15,000.00	166.67%	6,000.00
0250	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	3.000	1,000.00000	50.00000 EACH	3,000.00	150.00	5.00%	-2,850.00
0255	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	6.00000	1.00000 EACH	900.00	150.00	16.67%	-750.00
0260	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000	15.00000	50.00000 EACH	900.00	3,000.00	333.33%	2,100.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,269,641.00	\$1,400,000.00	110.27%	\$130,359.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,269,641.00	\$1,400,000.00	110.27%	\$130,359.00